RESOLUTION NO. 986

RECERTIFICATION OF 1979 TAX LEVIES

WHEREAS, on November 13, 1978, the Board of County
Commissioners of Mason County, Washihgton, adopted the tax levies
for the year 1979 and authorized the County Assessor to levy
taxes on taxable property of Mason County, Washington; and

WHEREAS, due to a miscalculation of the 106 percent tax
levy limit, a recertification of the tax levy amounts for 1979
is necessary;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the Board of
County Commissioners hereby recertify the attached 1979 tax levy
amounts: and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board of County Commissioners
hereby authorize the Mason County Treasurer to make the necessary
adjustments on the 1979 taxes and make the necessary refunds.

DATED this 23rd day of April, 1979.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

+ : .
S, L B <

L
- - e

Tom Taylor, Chairman

i /é//(/ ///

Fgayd ?//Cole, Member

Annette S. McGee, Member

ATTEST:

i g 7 . i 7 . -~
/’///‘ ayly { éAL/P7Jéf}W1/ﬁ
Peggy, Cleve&and

Audltor ‘s Clerk of the ‘Board

cc: Commissioners
Auditor v~
Treasurexr
Assessor
Accounting Department (2)



Current Expense

Public Hospital-General
Public Hospital-Special

City of Shelton

Regional Library

County Road District #1
County Road District #2
County Road District #3

Harstine Bridge Bonds

. Cemetery District #1

Water District #1

School
School
School
School

District
District
District

District #309

it
#

42 Bond
54 Bond

#309 Bond

School

School Distric

School
School
School
School

Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Pire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire

Fire

Port
Port
Port
- Port

Port
Port

District
District
District
District
District

District

District
District
District
District
District
District
District
District
District
District
District
District
District
District
District
District
District
District
District
District
District
District
District
District
District
District
District

of Allyn

t

SHe o= He sHe ok ohe R S e He S S S sl o o e ok
LWoooooaaoohuUuUdbh b WWNNNDEF

$#11
#11
#12
#12
#12
$13
#13
415
415
16
416
#17
#17
#18
#18

of Dewatto

of Grapeview
of Hoodsport Expense
of Shelton

of Tahuya

#311

District #311 Bond
Special
District #402 Bond
District #403 Bond
District #403
District #404 Bond

Expense
Bond
Expense
Reserve
Bond
Expense

Reserve

Expense
Reserve
Bond
Expense
C.P.W.
Expense
Reserve
Bond
Expense
Reserve
Expense
Expense
Bond
Expense
Reserve
Bond
Expense
Bond
Expense
C.P.W.
Expense
Bond
Expense

Reserve

Expense

Reserve

Expense

Expense
Expense

ense

pense

Special

Special

$966,774.00

60,000.00
100,000.00

369,420.96
227,562.38

385,561.57
393,740.80
186,783.17

39,115.00

3,597.70
2,561.19

20,000.00
12,000.00
'185,000.00
392,000.00
6,800.00
77,050.00
47,200.00
46,629.00
462,363.00
© 82,000.00

18,396.32
6,420.00
36,759.00
19,680.80
16,125.00
24,920.00
© 8,664.65
39,120.00
8,116.54
21,490.25
98,180.25
15,000.00
21,695.00
565.68
2,362.50
9,585.00
4,229.05
5,300.00
13,344.17
6,800.00
8,359.44
350.44
7,312.50
8,386.63
11,575.00
4,769.62
1,705.75
16,208.00
9,026.00
12,000.00
492.00
2,002.00
5,100.00

25,981.00
4,815.00
.00
8,816.25
80,693.00
4,622.94



