## RESOLUTION NO. 986

## RECERTIFICATION OF 1979 TAX LEVIES

WHEREAS, on November 13, 1978, the Board of County

Commissioners of Mason County, Washington, adopted the tax levies

for the year 1979 and authorized the County Assessor to levy

taxes on taxable property of Mason County, Washington; and

WHEREAS, due to a miscalculation of the 106 percent tax levy limit, a recertification of the tax levy amounts for 1979 is necessary;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the Board of County Commissioners hereby recertify the attached 1979 tax levy amounts; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board of County Commissioners hereby authorize the Mason County Treasurer to make the necessary adjustments on the 1979 taxes and make the necessary refunds.

DATED this 23rd day of April, 1979.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Tom Taylor, Chairman

Flayd C./Cole, Member

Annette S. McGee, Member

ATTEST:

Peggy Cleveland

Auditor & Clerk of the Board

cc: Commissioners

Auditor ✓ Treasurer Assessor

Accounting Department (2)

Current Expense	\$966,774.00
Public Hospital-General Public Hospital-Special	60,000.00
City of Shelton	369,420.96
Regional Library	227,562.38
County Road District #1 County Road District #2 County Road District #3	385,561.57 393,740.80 186,783.17
Harstine Bridge Bonds	39,115.00
Cemetery District #1	3,597.70
Water District #1	2,561.19
School District # 42 Bond School District # 54 Bond School District #309 Bond School District #309 Special School District #311 Bond School District #311 Special School District #402 Bond School District #403 Bond School District #403 Special School District #404 Bond	20,000.00 12,000.00 185,000.00 392,000.00 6,800.00 77,050.00 47,200.00 46,629.00 462,363.00 82,000.00
Fire District # 1 Expense Fire District # 1 Bond Fire District # 2 Expense Fire District # 2 Reserve Fire District # 2 Bond Fire District # 3 Expense Fire District # 3 Reserve Fire District # 4 Expense Fire District # 4 Reserve Fire District # 4 Bond Fire District # 5 Expense Fire District # 5 C.P.W. Fire District # 6 Expense Fire District # 6 Bond Fire District # 8 Expense Fire District # 8 Reserve Fire District # 8 Reserve Fire District # 8 Reserve Fire District # 9 Expense Fire District # 11 Expense Fire District # 11 Bond Fire District # 12 Expense Fire District # 12 Reserve Fire District # 13 Expense Fire District # 15 Expense Fire District # 16 Expense Fire District # 17 Expense Fire District # 17 Expense Fire District # 17 Reserve Fire District # 18 Expense Fire District # 17 Reserve Fire District # 18 Expense Fire District # 18 Expense Fire District # 17 Reserve Fire District # 18 Expense	18,396.32 6,420.00 36,750.00 19,680.80 16,125.00 24,920.00 8,664.65 39,120.00 8,116.54 21,490.25 98,180.25 15,000.00 21,695.00 565.68 2,362.50 9,585.00 4,229.05 5,300.00 13,344.17 6,800.00 8,359.44 7,312.50 8,386.63 11,575.00 4,769.62 1,705.75 16,208.00 9,026.00 12,000.00 492.00 2,002.00
Fire District #18 Reserve  Port of Allyn Expense Port of Dewatto Expense Port of Grapeview Expense Port of Hoodsport Expense Port of Shelton Expense	5,100.00 25,981.00 4,815.00 .00 8,816.25 80,693.00
Port of Tahuya Expense	4,622.94